Mill Brook Village Water System

RATE SCHEDULE

SERVICE CLASS:
Residential Service only.
AVAILABILITY:
This schedule is applicable to each unit of residential real estate in the Service Area which is connected to the Company's facilities. This rate is available to unit owners who are customers. All residential lots or condominiums located in Mill Brook Village, Brookside Hollow or The Falls at Mill Brook subdivisions are required to be connected to the community water system as per their Association Documents and recorded subdivision plans.
CHARACTER OF SERVICE:
The Company is responsible for the supplying and transporting of water to each customer, subject to the Terms and Conditions of this tariff.
RATE:
\$535.64 per year billed (\$133.91 per quarter).
TERMS OF PAYMENT:
Bills under this Rate Schedule are rendered quarterly in arrears on the first day of the quarter (or as soon thereafter as is practicable) following the quarter. The bills are due and payable upon presentation. Bills not paid within thirty (30) days from the postmarked date shall bear interest at the rate of one percent per month until payment is received by the Company.
MINIMUM CHARGE
One quarterly payment.

Issued: March 29, 2024 Issued by: James Ingram

Effective: January 1, 2024 Title: Owner

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 25,754 in Docket DW14-176, dated 1/14/15.

Mill Brook Village Water System

RATE SCHEDULE

SERV	ICF.	CI	22 A	•

Residential Service only.

AVAILABILITY:

This schedule is applicable to each unit of residential real estate in the Service Area which is connected to the Company's facilities. This rate is available to unit owners who are customers. All residential lots or condominiums located in Mill Brook Village, Brookside Hollow or The Falls at Mill Brook subdivisions are required to be connected to the community water system as per their Association Documents and recorded subdivision plans.

CHARACTER OF SERVICE:

The Company is responsible for the supplying and transporting of water to each customer, subject to the Terms and Conditions of this tariff.

RATE:

\$548.08\$535.64 per year billed (\$137.02\$133.91 per quarter).

TERMS OF PAYMENT:

Bills under this Rate Schedule are rendered quarterly in arrears on the first day of the quarter (or as soon thereafter as is practicable) following the quarter. The bills are due and payable upon presentation. Bills not paid within thirty (30) days from the postmarked date shall bear interest at the rate of one percent per month until payment is received by the Company.

MINIMUM CHARGE

One quarterly payment.

Issued: March 31, 2023March 29, 2024 Issued by: James Ingram

Effective: July 1, 2022 January 1, 2024 Title: Owner

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 25,754 in Docket DW14-176, dated 1/14/15.